10/12/2017 504591835

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4638547

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES BEHM	07/06/2017
THOMAS L. FLOYD	09/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monsanto Technology, LLC
Street Address:	800 North Lindbergh Blvd.
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63167

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15643322

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)259-0910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: chris.mccoy@dentons.com **ROBERT E. HANSON** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 5900**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASGR:1532US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT E. HANSON
SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Hanson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASGR1532US_ExAgn#page1.tif source=ASGR1532US_ExAgn#page2.tif source=ASGR1532US_ExAgn#page3.tif source=ASGR1532US ExAgn#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043853 FRAME: 0905 504591835

PTO/AIA/02 (07-13)
Approved for use through 01/31/2014 OMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CFR 1.64)

Title of Invention	SOYBEAN VARIETY 01067515		
OR United S LEGAL NA (Eg, Given James Residence (e	AME of inventor to whom this substitute statement appl n Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)	643,322 filed on les:	07/06/2017
In the app	e above-named inventor or joint inventor to be the original inventor oplication identified application was made or authorized to be made by me knowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement inment of not more than five (5) years, or both		
Le As	egal Representative (for deceased or legally incapacitated invento ssignee, erson to whom the inventor is under an obligation to assign, erson who otherwise shows a sufficient proprietary interest in the rount Inventor		FR 1 46 is required), or

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of information is required by 35 U S C 115 and 37 CFR 1 63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U S C 122 and 37 CFR 1 11 and 1 14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U S Patent and Trademark Office, U S Department of Commerce, P O Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO. Commissioner for Patents, P O Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2

PTO/SB/AIA02 (07-13)
Approved for use through 01/31/2014. OMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT

Circumstances permitting execution of this su	ubstitute statement:		
Inventor is deceased,			
Inventor is under legal incapacity,			
Inventor cannot be found or reached	d after diligent effort, or		
Inventor has refused to execute the	oath or declaration under 37 (CFR 1.63.	
If there are joint inventors, please check the			
An application data sheet under 37 or is currently submitted.	CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/14 or equi	ivalent) naming the enti	ire inventive entity has been
OR			
An application data sheet under 37 of Statement Supplemental Sheet (PTo information is attached. See 37 CFR	O/AIA/11 or equivalent) naming	ivalent) has not been so g the entire inventive e	ubmitted. Thus, a Substitute ntity and providing inventor
	WARNING:		
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submi contribute to identity theft. Personal information (other than a check or credit card authorization to support a petition or an application. If this typetitioners/applicants should consider redacting USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the application (unless a non-publication request in patent. Furthermore, the record from an aband referenced in a published application or an issu PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are	n such as social security numb form PTO-2038 submitted for per of personal information is in g such personal information from a record of a patent application a compliance with 37 CFR 1.21; dened application may also be a seed patent (see 37 CFR 1.14).	pers, bank account num payment purposes) is r included in documents s orn the documents befor is available to the public is available to the public is Checks and credit carry	nbers, or credit card numbers never required by the USPTO submitted to the USPTO, re submitting them to the dic after publication of the polication) or issuance of a if the application is
PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITUTE ST	ATEMENT:	N	
Name: Chunping Li, Esq.			Date (Optional):
Signature:	Many 1		
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON I	EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITU	ITE STATEMENT:	
If the applicant is a juristic entity, list the application Monsanto Technology		ner:	
Applicant Name:	LLC		
Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement: Intellectual Pro	perty Counsel		
The signer, whose title is supplied above, is aut	thorized to act on behalf of the	applicant.	
Residence of the signer (unless provided in	an application data sheet, P	TO/AIA/14 or equivale	:nt):
City St. Louis	State MO	Country US	
Mailing Address of the signer (unless provid	led in an application data sn	eet, PTO/AIA/14 or eq	julvalent)
800 North Lindbergh Boulevard			
	State MO	_{Zip} 63167	Country US
Note: Use an additional PTO/AIA/02 form for ea	ch inventor who is deceased, l	legally incapacitated, ca	annot be found or reached
after diligent effort, or has refused to execute the	a oath or declaration under 37	OFR 1.63	

[Page 2 of 2]

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 North Lindbergh, St. Louis, MO 63167, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 15/643,322 which has been filed on July 6, 2017 and is entitled "SOYBEAN VARIETY 01067515", to such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

PATENT REEL: 043853 FRAME: 0908

and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.
and extend to the successors, assigns and nonlinees of the Assignee.
Signature: Date: 9/5/17 Name: Thomas L. Floyd
STATE OF INCLEAR
BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this 5 day of 5+0+1mb+7, 2011 personally appeared Thomas L. Floyd, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/he own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed
"OFFICIAL SEAL" SUSAN LANE [SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/7/2020]

Dentons US LLP 2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1900 Dallas, Texas 75201

82442874\V-1

RECORDED: 10/12/2017

PATENT REEL: 043853 FRAME: 0909